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101-114 - NSD - Pattern Dance - International

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Soucci Taylor, Atlanta FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 4.0

102-115 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Gold

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Claire Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0

2. 2 2 Breelie Taylor, Atlanta FSC 4.0

103-116 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Pre Gold

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 4.0

104-117 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Silver

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Gia Swanson, Glenwood FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV) 4.0

105-118 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Pre Silver

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Viola Grace Smitman, ISC of Indianapolis 2.0

2. 2 2 Caroline Yaeger, Queen City FSC 4.0

106-119 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Bronze

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Paige Ellingson, Queen City FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Holly Dearnell, Charleston FSC (WV) 4.0

3. 4 3 Abigail Cimpello, Queen City FSC 7.0

4. 3 4 Natasha Weinberg, Coyotes SC of Arizona 7.0

107-120 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Pre Bronze

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Ella Sizemore, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0

2. 3 2 Misheel Otgonbaatar, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0

3. 2 3 Talitha Goodman, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0

108-121 - NSD - Pattern Dance - Preliminary

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Kirsta Daggett, The Strongsville SC 3.0

2. 1 2 Ashley Udstuen, FSC of Cincinnati 3.0

3. 3 3 Josie Martin, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0

4. 5 4 Suhanee Sinha, Louisville Skating Ac... 9.0

5. 4 5 May Scott, Louisville Skating Ac... 9.0

109-136 - NSD Combined - Novice 

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 1 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 1.7

2. 2 2 Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV) 3.4

110-137 - NSD Combined - Intermediate

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 1 1 Gia Swanson, Glenwood FSC 1.7

Continued . . .

110-137 - NSD Combined - Intermediate

Final Standings (Continued)

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

2. 2 2 Katie Carr, Charleston FSC (WV) 3.4

111-138 - NSD Combined - Juvenile

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 FD Places

1. 2 1 Kiana  Pan, Rockford SC 2.4

2. 1 3 Natasha Weinberg, Coyotes SC of Arizona 3.7

3. 3 2 Abigail Cimpello, Queen City FSC 4.1

122-135 - NSD Combined - Junior

Final Standings

Factored

Place OD FD Places

1. 1 1 Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 1.7

2. 2 2 Breelie Taylor, Atlanta FSC 3.4

123-134 - NSD Combined - Senior

Final Standings

Factored

Place OD FD Places

1. 1 1 Soucci Taylor, Atlanta FSC 1.7

2. 2 2 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 3.4

125 - Interpretive - Pre Juv/Jevenile

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chloe Miller, Greater Evansville FSC 4/1

2. Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/2

3. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 3/3

4. Alexandra Keating, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/4

5. Emma Pugh, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/5

6. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

7. Lillian  Connolly, South Dayton FSC 4/7

8. Molly Shapira, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/8

126 - Interpretive - Intermed/Novice

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Delia Whittaker, Queen City FSC 4/1

2. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Elena  Compton, Charleston FSC (WV) 5/3

131 - Theater on Ice Exhibition - Open

StandingsEvent has not started

132 - Theater on Ice Exhibition - Preliminary

StandingsEvent has not started

133 - Shadow Dance - Intermediate

Standings during the First Dance

Place Maj.

1. Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV)

Holly Dearnell, Charleston FSC (WV)

139 - Adult Silver FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Elke Buschbeck, Queen City FSC 3/1

2. Molly Jackson, Winter Club of Indian... 5/2

140 - Adult Pre Bronze FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Aubrie Scott, Winter Club of Indian... 4/1

2. Atsuko Downes, Northern Kentucky SC 5/2

141 - PrePreliminary Ladies TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maja Bacic, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2 TO 13

Continued . . .
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141 - PrePreliminary Ladies TT FS

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

2. Ananya Muddappa, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2 TO 17

3. Ava Lockard, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3 TO 16

4. Kylie Sutton, Winter Club of Indian... 3/3 TO 19

5. Sera Laney, The SC of Huntsville 3/5

6. Sophia Cheng, Queen City FSC 4/6

7. Olivia Glass, Sycamore ISC 4/7

8. Patty Zeller, FSC of Cincinnati 3/7

142 - Preliminary Ladies TT FS - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Esmeralda Woodruff, Miami University 4/2

2. Lola  Mullin, Winter Club of Indian... 3/2

3. Brooke Derheimer, Sycamore ISC 4/3

4. Peyton Young, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

5. Marissa Pagano, Nashville FSC 3/5

6. Sophie Mackens, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/6

143 - Preliminary Ladies TT FS - Group B

StandingsEvent has not started

146 - Beginner FS - Groups A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alisa  Rhodes, South Dayton FSC 3/1

2. Peyton Kaelin, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Cordelia Fleitz, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 6

4. Noelle Michael, Winter Club of Indian... 3/3 TOM 9

5. Claire Stemmer, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

6. Shana Nienaber, Individual Member 5/6

147 - Beginner FS - Groups B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Penelope Kincade, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2 TO 12

2. Kelsie Hodges, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/2 TO 13

3. Emily Miller, Charleston FSC (WV) 4/3

4. Maren Saleem, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/4

5. Payton Becker, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/5

6. Alexandra Martin, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/6

148 - High Beginner FS - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Campbell Knight, Nashville FSC 4/1

2. Sophia Li, Nashville FSC 4/2

3. Alexa DeHart, Winter Club of Indian... 4/3

4. Eli Shoemaker, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

5. Clara White, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5 *** TIE ***

5. Kendal Koziatek, Thoroughbred FSC 3/5 *** TIE ***

7. Lillie Smith, Greater Evansville FSC 5/7

152 - High Beginner FS - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Schloneger, South Dayton FSC 3/1

2. Anela Konijeti, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Aislinn Brooks, Queen City FSC 3/3

4. Tori Barker, Greater Evansville FSC 4/4

5. Sabrina Fox, The SC of Huntsville 3/4

6. Katrin Vilinsky, Queen City FSC 5/6

153 - High Beginner FS - Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Luciani, Winter Club of Indian... 3/2

2. Mia Napier, Northern Kentucky SC 3/3 TOM 5

3. Julia Hubert, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TOM 7

4. Catie Sprunger, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4 TOM 8

5. Grace Shah, Queen City FSC 3/4 TOM 11

6. Aubrey Woodard, Queen City FSC 4/5

Continued . . .

153 - High Beginner FS - Group C

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

7. Monika Vilinsky, Queen City FSC 3/5

8. Jette Davis, Greater Evansville FSC 3/7

154 - No Test FS - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Julie Page, Miami University 4/1

2. Laycee Yang, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Piper Gabele, Nashville FSC 4/3

4. Madison Hofmann, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/4

5. May Scott, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

6. Valerie Mohrmann, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/6

155 - No Test FS - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Malea Plough, Greater Evansville FSC 4/2 TO 10

2. Tara Tabtieng, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2 TO 11

3. Shannon Cheng, Queen City FSC 3/3

4. Alyssa Hildenbrand, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4 TOM 7

5. Megan Bass, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4 TOM 10

6. Lauren Stockdale, Nashville FSC 3/5

7. Zailey Bell, Greater Evansville FSC 5/7

156 - Pre Juvenile TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/1

2. Raewyn Updike, Sycamore ISC 5/2

157 - Juvenile TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV) 5/1

2. Mable Harper, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TO 15

3. Natalie Lowen, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3 TO 16

4. Surya Nair, The SC of Huntsville 3/3 TOM 8

5. Sarah Dutton, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/5

6. Catherine Heiger, Greater Evansville FSC 5/6

158 - Intermediate TT FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tori Jarvis, Miami University 3/1

2. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 4/2

3. Annasofia Scheve, FSC of Cincinnati 5/3

4. Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/4

Emma  Leonard, Winter Club of Indian... Withdrawn

159  - PreJuvenile Well Balanced FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Brooksie Nix, Nashville FSC 5/1

2. Belle Buehrle, The SC of Huntsville 3/2

3. Quinlan Cyr, Nashville FSC 3/3

4. Trinity Fritts, Greater Evansville FSC 4/4

5. Ashton Lomicka, Nashville FSC 3/4

6. Rebecca Beech, The SC of Huntsville 3/5

7. Lillian  Connolly, South Dayton FSC 5/7

160 - Preliminary FS - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Anniston Haley, Nashville FSC 3/1

2. Jillian  Wu, Queen City FSC 3/2 TO 11

3. Hayden Wood, Nashville FSC 3/2 TO 13

4. Cate Forshner, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/4

5. Elaine Luo, Nashville FSC 5/5
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161 - Preliminary FS - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lillian Hodges, Nashville FSC 3/2

2. Julia Hetrick, Nashville FSC 3/3 TOM 6

3. Elena Mailapur, The SC of Huntsville 3/3 TOM 7

4. Brylie Austin, Greater Evansville FSC 4/4

5. Chloe Miller, Greater Evansville FSC 5/5

162 - PrePreliminary Ladies FS - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lilly Ferguson, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1

2. Misheel Otgonbaatar, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2

3. Chatham Thompson, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3

4. Ella Sizemore, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Maia Rose Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

163 - PrePreliminary Ladies FS - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ciana Griggs, Nashville FSC 3/1

2. Talitha Goodman, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

3. Emily Jarvis, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4

4. Danni Yang, Thoroughbred FSC 2/4

5. Julia Schloneger, South Dayton FSC 3/5

164 - PrePreliminary Mens FS

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ian Spencer, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1

2. David Raskin, Nashville FSC 3/2

165 - Preliminary Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lydia Bielski, Winter Club of Indian... 3/1

2. Lola  Mullin, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2

3. Brooke Derheimer, Sycamore ISC 3/3

166 - PrePreliminary Interpretive - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emily Miller, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/1

2. Alexa DeHart, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2

3. Kelsie Hodges, Charleston FSC (WV) 2/3

4. Ava Lockard, Greater Evansville FSC 2/4 TOM 6

5. Chatham Thompson, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 TOM 7

6. Alexandra Martin, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5

167 - PrePreliminary Interpretive - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lilly Ferguson, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1

2. Julie Page, Miami University 2/2

3. Sophia Kaelin, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3

4. Josie Martin, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4

5. Monika Vilinsky, Queen City FSC 3/5

6. Emily Walker, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5

7. Anela Konijeti, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7

168 - PrePreliminary Interpretive - Group C

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Malea Plough, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1

2. Katrin Vilinsky, Queen City FSC 2/2

3. Catie Sprunger, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3

4. Halli Gravley, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

5. Daphne Graeter, South Dayton FSC 3/5

6. Peyton Kaelin, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

7. Hollynn Diddle, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/7

169 - Preliminary Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Julia Hetrick, Nashville FSC 2/1

2. Emily Jarvis, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2

3. Lydia Bielski, Winter Club of Indian... 2/3

4. Lola  Mullin, Winter Club of Indian... 3/4

170 - PreJuvenile Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chloe Miller, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1

2. Kinsey Jo Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2

3. Raewyn Updike, Sycamore ISC 3/3

171 - Teen/Juvenile/Inter Dramatic Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Caitlin Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1

2. Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/2

3. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 2/3

4. Tori Jarvis, Miami University 3/4

Emma  Leonard, Winter Club of Indian... Withdrawn

173 Basic 1 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Luke Bramhill, Winter Club of Indian... 2/1

2. Lillian Good, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Donovan Southworth, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/3

174 Basic 2 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Naomi Linville, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Ellen Yunker, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

175 -  Basic 3 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Milana Pate, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Vivienne Linville, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2

3. Sofia Giammattei, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3

4. Emma Mize, Sycamore ISC 3/4

176 - Basic 4 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cali Opell, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Olivia Tang, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

177 -  Basic 6 Elements

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jillian Lingg, Troy SC 2/1

2. Catherine DeHart, Winter Club of Indian... 3/2

3. Keira Olson, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

4. Natalie Schloneger, South Dayton FSC 3/4

5. Jossalyn Beard, Greater Evansville FSC 2/5

6. Desmond Southworth, Charleston FSC (WV) 2/6

7. Isabella Lanham, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7

178 - Pre Freeskate Comp Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tessa Mize, Sycamore ISC 3/1

2. Kaylea Dawson, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2

179 - Freeskate Comp Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Karis Goodman, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Hollynn Diddle, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/2

Brynn Burke, Charleston FSC (WV) Withdrawn
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180 - SnowPlow Sam Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Keightely Opell, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Lillian Good, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Anna Cecil, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

181 - Basic 1 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Luke Bramhill, Winter Club of Indian... 3/1

Udantika Raheja, Swonder Learn to Skate Withdrawn

182 - Basic 2 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ellen Yunker, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Naomi Linville, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

183 - Basic 3 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Vivienne Linville, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Milana Pate, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Lena Bironas, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

4. Isabelle Smith, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4

5. Sofia Giammattei, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5

6. Emma Mize, Sycamore ISC 3/6

184 - Basic 4 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tessa Tibone, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Olivia Tang, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2

3. Cali Opell, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

4. Adalynn Sommers, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4

5. Gabrielle  Hayes, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5

185 - Basic 5 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexandria Bramhill, Winter Club of Indian... 2/1

2. Emily Warren, Northern Kentucky SC 3/2

3. Keira Olson, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3

4. Canada Jongakiem, Northern Kentucky SC 2/4

5. Shealeigh Frank, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5

186 - Basic 6 Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Logan Wilding, Winter Club of Indian... 2/1

2. Gracelynne Baxter, City of Kettering Rec... 2/2

3. Jossalyn Beard, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3 TOM 4

4. Amelia Schamp, Winter Club of Indian... 2/3 TOM 5

5. Kavan Springston, Greater Evansville FSC 2/5

6. Natalie Schloneger, South Dayton FSC 2/6

7. Jillian Lingg, Troy SC 3/7

187 - PreFreeSkate Program

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tessa Mize, Sycamore ISC 3/1

2. Parker Andrews, South Dayton FSC 2/3 TOM 5

3. Skye Pohn, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 6

4. Elisabeth Carter, Greater Evansville FSC 2/4 TO 12

5. Madison Biven, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 TO 14

6. Zoe Maggard, Troy SC 2/7 TO 20

7. Beatrice  Imber, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/7 TO 21

8. Gabriella Robb, Greater Evansville FSC 2/7 TOM 13

9. Kaylea Dawson, Greater Evansville FSC 3/9

188 - FreeSkate 1 Program - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Karis Goodman, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

Continued . . .

188 - FreeSkate 1 Program - Group A

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

2. Bethany  Michael, Winter Club of Indian... 3/2

3. Elodie Thomason, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3

4. Sophia Kaelin, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

5. Ava Capeling, Nashville FSC 3/5

189 - FreeSkate 1 Program - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Claire Hawkins, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1

2. Tassis Santos, Troy SC 2/2

3. Hollynn Diddle, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/3

Brynn Burke, Charleston FSC (WV) Withdrawn

190 - Basic 1-6  Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Keira Olson, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Catherine DeHart, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2

3. Parker Andrews, South Dayton FSC 3/3

4. Naomi Linville, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

5. Alexandria Bramhill, Winter Club of Indian... 3/5

191 - Beginner/HighBeg  Showcase - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexa DeHart, Winter Club of Indian... 3/1

2. Lillie Smith, Greater Evansville FSC 2/2

3. Penelope Kincade, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3

4. Gabriella Robb, Greater Evansville FSC 2/4

5. Ava Capeling, Nashville FSC 3/6

6. Kendal Koziatek, Thoroughbred FSC 2/6

7. Clara White, Greater Evansville FSC 2/7 TOM 10

8. Tessa Mize, Sycamore ISC 2/7 TOM 12

192 - Beginner/HighBeg  Showcase - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Aubrey Woodard, Queen City FSC 2/1

2. Emily Miller, Charleston FSC (WV) 2/2

3. Sarah Downes, Northern Kentucky SC 3/3

4. Elisabeth Carter, Greater Evansville FSC 2/5 *** TIE ***

4. Leila Thomas, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 *** TIE ***

6. Alisa  Rhodes, South Dayton FSC 3/6

7. Lydia Schamp, Winter Club of Indian... 2/7

8. Shana Nienaber, Individual Member 3/8

193 - No test/PrePre Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Malea Plough, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1

2. Maia Rose Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Megan Bass, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3

4. Lauren Stockdale, Nashville FSC 2/4 TOM 6

5. Catherine Rinko, Winter Club of Indian... 2/4 TOM 8

6. Olivia Glass, Sycamore ISC 2/5

7. Halli Gravley, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7

194 - Basic 1-6  Showcase - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexandria Bramhill, Winter Club of Indian... 2/1

2. Adalynn Sommers, Greater Evansville FSC 2/2

3. Kavan Springston, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3

4. Emma Mize, Sycamore ISC 3/4

5. Isabelle Smith, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5

195 - Basic 1-6  Showcase - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Gracelynne Baxter, City of Kettering Rec... 3/1

2. Logan Wilding, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2

Continued . . .
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195 - Basic 1-6  Showcase - Group B

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

3. Amelia Schamp, Winter Club of Indian... 2/3

4. Lara Thomas, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4

5. Catherine DeHart, Winter Club of Indian... 3/5

201 - Preliminary LE Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lydia Bielski, Winter Club of Indian... 3/1

2. Brooke Derheimer, Sycamore ISC 2/2

3. Mariah Mathis, The SC of Huntsville 2/3

4. Emily Jarvis, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4

5. Anniston Haley, Nashville FSC 3/5

202 - Pre Juvenile LE Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Belle Buehrle, The SC of Huntsville 3/1

2. Chloe Miller, Greater Evansville FSC 2/2

3. Kinsey Jo Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3

Surya Nair, The SC of Huntsville Withdrawn

Alexa Hawkins, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

203 - Teen/Juvenile/Inter LE Showcase

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabelle McElhinny, Charleston FSC (WV) 2/1

2. Caitlin Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2

3. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 2/3

4. Alexa Hawkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

204 - Beginner Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kelsie Hodges, Charleston FSC (WV) 2/1

2. Emily Miller, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/2

205 - High Beginner Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Layla Moening, Northern Kentucky SC 2/1

2. Campbell Knight, Nashville FSC 2/2

3. Emily Schloneger, South Dayton FSC 3/3

4. Sabrina Fox, The SC of Huntsville 3/4

206 - No Test Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maja Bacic, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1

2. Lauren Stockdale, Nashville FSC 3/2

207 - PrePreliminary Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Danni Yang, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1

2. Ian Spencer, Thoroughbred FSC 2/2

3. Laycee Yang, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

4. Piper Gabele, Nashville FSC 2/4

5. Megan Bass, Greater Evansville FSC 2/5

6. Tara Tabtieng, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/6

7. Esmeralda Woodruff, Miami University 3/7

8. Marissa Pagano, Nashville FSC 3/8

208 - Preliminary Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Julia Hetrick, Nashville FSC 3/1

2. Julia Schloneger, South Dayton FSC 3/2

3. Mariah Mathis, The SC of Huntsville 3/3

David Raskin, Nashville FSC Withdrawn

209 - Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Brylie Austin, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1

2. Rebecca Beech, The SC of Huntsville 3/2

210 - Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Taylor Wedding, South Dayton FSC 2/1

2. Victoria Reville, The SC of Huntsville 3/2

3. Natalie Lowen, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

211 - Beginner Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Maren Saleem, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Alisa  Rhodes, South Dayton FSC 3/2

3. Shana Nienaber, Individual Member 2/3

4. Zoe Maggard, Troy SC 3/4

212 - High Beginner Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Suhanee Sinha, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Eli Shoemaker, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Lydia Schamp, Winter Club of Indian... 3/3

4. Desmond Southworth, Charleston FSC (WV) 3/4

Elizabeth Giltner, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

213 - No Test Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Catharine Logan, Troy SC 3/1

2. Madison Hofmann, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 *** TIE ***

2. Julie Page, Miami University 2/2 *** TIE ***

4. Ananya Muddappa, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4

5. Valerie Mohrmann, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

214 - PrePreliminary Jumps - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ian Spencer, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1

2. Misheel Otgonbaatar, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. May Scott, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3

4. Patty Zeller, FSC of Cincinnati 3/4

Chatham Thompson, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

215 - PrePreliminary Jumps - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Piper Gabele, Nashville FSC 2/1

2. Lola  Mullin, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2 TOM 3

3. Peyton Young, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TOM 4

4. Laycee Yang, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3

5. Marissa Pagano, Nashville FSC 3/5

216 - Pre Juvenile Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emma Pugh, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Lillian Hodges, Nashville FSC 3/2

3. Molly Shapira, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

217 - Preliminary  Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cate Forshner, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1

2. Anniston Haley, Nashville FSC 3/2

3. Hayden Wood, Nashville FSC 3/3

218 - Beginner Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kelsie Hodges, Charleston FSC (WV) 2/1

Continued . . .
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218 - Beginner Spins

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

2. Alisa  Rhodes, South Dayton FSC 3/2

219 - High Beginner Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Campbell Knight, Nashville FSC 2/1

2. Layla Moening, Northern Kentucky SC 3/2

Elizabeth Giltner, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

220 - No Test Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Madison Hofmann, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Catharine Logan, Troy SC 3/2

3. Emily Walker, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

221 - Pre Preliminary Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ian Spencer, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1

2. Peyton Young, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2

3. Patty Zeller, FSC of Cincinnati 3/3

4. Josie Martin, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

222 - Preliminary Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. David Raskin, Nashville FSC 3/1

2. Cate Forshner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

3. Emily Jarvis, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3

4. Esmeralda Woodruff, Miami University 3/4

223 - Pre Juvenile Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Molly Shapira, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

2. Lillian Hodges, Nashville FSC 3/2

3. Emma Pugh, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

4. Hayden Wood, Nashville FSC 3/4


